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South Carolina Complaint

Continued......

Typed Header Information:

PERSON BRINGING COMPLAINT - COMPLAINANT

Name: Larry Price

Address: 159 Stallings Mill Loop, Apt 104

State: North Carolina  City: Clayton County: Johnston ZIP: 27520
Telephone: 919-889-7359

PARTY AGAINST WHOM THE COMPLAINT IS BROUGHT - RESPONDENT
Name: Chad E Price

Address: 966 Tender Dr.

State: North Carolina City: Apex County: Wake  ZIP: 27502
Telephone: 919-387-3849



Continued from complaint form..........

A few months ago, | discovered on followthemoney.org that Chad Price had violated
Campaign and Finance rules when he made campaign contributions in his severely disabled
sisters name. As her legal guardian he is tasked to care and protect her, NOT take
advantage of her as he did. see attachment A (Disability Letter)

Jessica Price is shown to have contributed $17,500 to Campaigns NC, WV, GA, and KY.
Complaints have been filed see attachment B (Jessica’s Contributions)

While gathering facts for the complaints, the money trail of Chad Price led me to the 2018
South Carolina’s Campaigns of Henry McMaster and Michael A. Wilson. Candidate
disclosures were pulled, and it appears that South Carolina’s Campaign Finance Rules were
violated just as they were in other 2018 Campaigns in NC, WV, GA, OK, and KY.

see attachment C (Spreadsheet listing 2017/2018 Campaigns in question)

The Campaign of Henry McMaster received $88,500 in contributions and Michael A.
Wilson's received $101.500 in contributions from North Carolina Donors. | was astonished
but not surprised that Chad Price was manipulating Campaign Finance Rules. | believed he
single-handedly made most if not all the contributions using the donor’s names. It appears
he had a scheme where he would flood money to a specific group of Candidates in the
2017/2018 Campaigns. After looking at his contribution history it was obvious to me that
he targets politicians that play a key role in state government. Elected officials that he or
his company could benefit from in some way.

see attachment D (Chad Price Campaign Contribution History)

As his father, | know he is motivated and driven by money, power and success. Perhaps one
of the many reasons we have not spoken in years. As his parents we should be very proud
of his success with his company, MAKO Medical. All the praise, accolades and awards he
receives. Quite the opposite, we are ashamed of what he has done. His priorities are in the
wrong place, one cannot go through life deceiving others and playing people as fools.
“Better is a Poor Man who walks in his integrity than a Rich Man who is crooked in his
ways.....”



Chad has set a pattern in this Campaign and others. Many of the same NC donors are
repeatedly used to make contributions. Many contributions were made on the same day or
grouped on same days. Contributions on all the disclosures are all for the same maximum
state limit, which varies from state to state. There was one $1000 contribution to Henry
McMaster’s Campaign from the committee to elect Dan Forest. Chad Price has fundraised
for Dan Forest, did he take it upon himself to use the committees name to make this
contribution? Did the committee approve it? Are they even aware?

see attachment E (Dan Forest Fundraiser - Chad Price Co-Host)

Chad lives at 966 Tender Dr., Apex NC with his sister, Jessica. He also has a rental property
at 1008 Sumac Ct., Clayton NC and his company, MAKO Medical is located at 8461 Garvey
Dr., Raleigh, NC. (Chad Price and Josh Arant are co-founders of MAKO Medical Laboratory,
a Raleigh NC company with expansions in 10-states) All three addresses are used
frequently for donors on many disclosures, when in fact they have their own address. It
appears it is an attempt to conceal the truth, or just plain Deception from Chad. If a donor
makes their own contribution, they are going to know their own address and not use one of
the addresses above. When this occurs, as it does quite frequently it raises flag and tells me
one thing, they did not make their own contribution.

Donor histories tell a lot, except for Chad Price, Jerry/Jim and Stephanie Bynum, None of the
Donors have ever made campaign contributions prior to 2017/2018.

Attached are filtered disclosures from Henry McMaster and Michael A. Wilson’s 2017/2018
Campaigns. Issues and concerns that are questionable are identified in RED.
see attachment F (McMaster’s and Wilson's Filtered Disclosures)

Attached are NC Contribution Histories from Chad Price, which includes contributions he
made in his brother’'s name, Adam Price and in his sister’'s name, Jessica Price.
see attachment G (Price’s — North Carolina Contribution History)

Attached are NC Contribution Histories of the Bynum's. Jerry Bynum is a close friend of
Chad Price, in fact Chad worked for Jerry at a business he owned prior to MAKO medical.
Note: The address of 966 Tender Dr., Apex NC is used for contributions from Jim, Jerry,
Nanza and Stephanie Bynum. Also Note: The drastic increase in contribution amounts in



2017/2018 compared to previous. Reason to believe Chad Price made the transactions and
funded contributions. see attachment H (Bynum Family Filtered NC Contributions)

Attached are 2017/2018 Campaign Candidate disclosures from WV, GA, KY, and OK, for

comparison. Note: KY Disclosure of Stephan Knipper shows Chad Price made three contributions for
$2000, his, Jessica’s and Adam’s. He falsifies disclosure information showing Jessica’s as a housewife and
married to her younger brother, Adam Price. He also shows his younger brother Adam as Vice President of
MAKO Medical and Jessica as his spouse. Chad Price willfully and knowingly deceived KY Campaign Finance

and got away with then. After my discovery | reported it as illegal contributions. see attachments: |,
LK L (WV, GA, KY, and OK 2017/2018 Campaign Disclosures}

Issues commonly seen on candidate disclosures that raise many questions

¢ All Donors are from NC, except for two donors from WV {whom both are MAKO Employees)
e Ali Contributions by all donors were always at maximum state limits for each Campaign

® Contributions were all for the same amount from each donor in all Campaigns

e Contributions were made on the same day, or grouped on same day in all Campaigns

® Many of the same donor names were used repeatedly in 2017/2018 Campaigns

¢ information was not consistent, i.e. addresses, employers, and occupations

Address of 966 Tender Dr., Apex NC (address of Chad Price} used for donors

Address of 8461 Garvey Dr., Raleigh, NC (address of MAKO Medical) used for donors

All Donors have an association to Chad Price and or MAKO Medical

In WV Campaigns, names of donars were fictitious {(made-up) and Chad Price uses alias
® Jim and Jerry Bynum appear on many disclosures (both are the same person)

® LLC's were all from NC, but “only” used in South Carolina Campaigns

® LLC's were dissolved prior to contributions

® LLC's could not be found in NC Secretary of State, Business Search data base

® Donor Histories, except for Chad Price, Jerry/Jim and Stephanie Bynum “NONE” had any histary of
making Campaign Contributions prior to 2017/2018

All donors have something in common to Chad Price and his business. All are either family,
friends, business associates or employees of MAKO Medical. | believe Chad Price took it
upon himself to funnel thousands of dollars through donors to multiple campaigns. |
believe donors may not even be aware of contributions that were made. If they were
aware, |strongly believe Chad Price funded many if not all the contributions. The truth will
be revealed during your inquiry.
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Chad Price’s brazen disregard for the law led him to deceive and manipulate a system that is
vulnerable. | believe he took full advantage of it with little fear of ever being caught.
Campaign Finance and Campaign Treasurers cannot scrutinize every contribution. There are
just too many errors that are too easy to find. Itis “No” coincidence that contributions
were on the same day. Same day contributions appear on many of the disclosures.

Lets’ be honest, what do any of the NC Donors hope to gain by contributing to Henry
McMaster's and or Michael A. Wilson’s Campaigns? Nothing at all, only Chad Price / MAKO
Medical does.

South Carolinians should be confident that elections are not being influenced by illegal
campaign contributions. Campaign finance laws give transparency to political
contributions and protect the public’s ability to see who's really funding a campaign.
Those who undermine this process and use it to gain power and influence must be held
accountable. No one is exempt, laws are written to obey. | believe Chad Price caused
Campaign Treasurers to file inaccurate Campaign Finance Reports unknowingly to them in
WV, GA, OK, KY and SC. The power of the purse wins elections. Contributions to
Candidates are important and welcomed, but they must be legitimate.

Attachments:

>

Chad was awarded guardianship in 2013 of his sister-Jessica’s Disability Letter 1-pg
Followthemoney.org Campaigns and Amounts that Jessica contributed to 3-pgs
Spreadsheet Listing: Donors, Candidates, States and Contribution Amounts 1-pg
Followthmoney.org Chad Price’s Campaign Contribution History 3-pgs
Dan Forest Fundraiser-Chad Price Co-Chair 1-pg
Henry McMaster’s and Michael A. Wilson’s Campaign Disclosures 4-pgs
2012-2018 NC Campaign Contribution “Price’s” History 1-pg
2014-2018 NC Campaign Contribution “Bynum’s” History 1-pg
2018 WV Campaign Disclosures “Five Candidates” 1-pg
2018 GA Campaign Disclosures “Geoffrey Duncan” 1-pg
2018 KY Campaign Disclosures “Stephen Knipper” 4-pgs
2018 OK Campaign Disclosures for “Todd Lamb” 1-pg
. Information on MAKO Medical Laboratory see highlights 2-pgs
Chad Price proof of Address, NC-Wake County Real Estate pg-1
MAKO Medical Lobbyist Henry McMaster and Michael Wilson 3-pgs
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PEDIATRIC

AND ADOLESCENT MEDICINE. P.A.

CLAYTON

PED

LATRIC

AND ADOLESCENT MEDICIHE PA,

Robert G. Jeffers, MD
Larry D. Mann, MD .
Michael 5. Artman, MD
Katherine D. Bratzke. MD
Harold P. Overcash, MD

Mary Beth Ogle Helton, MD

leffers & Mann Pediatrics
3633 Harden Road

Suite w02

Raleigh, NC 27607

P 919.786.5001

F 919.786-5051

Clayton Pediatrics
11491 Highway 70 West
Clayton, NC 27520

P 919.359.3500

F g19.359.3501

www jeffersandmann.com

”

2/13/2002

To Whom It May Concern:

I have been caring for Jessica Price for the past year as her
pediatrician. She suffers from a rarely survivable genetic disorder
called Trisomy 16. Most individuals with this disease are stillbirths or
die in early infancy. Survivors are moderately to severely mentally.
retarded and require the interventions of muitiple special services just
to meet the basic needs of every day living (occupation, speech, and
physical therapy as well as special education). Over the years these
services have been well provided by her parents.

Now that Jessica is 19 years of age, it is important that her rights
and needs continue to be addressed. Though she is an adult by
chronological age, her comprehension and self-care skills remain those
of a 3 —4 year old. Multiple evaluations of Jessica reveal and IQ
range of 30 to 41. She cannot live independently and cannot make
informed decisions regarding her own health. This is a static condition
and currently no available medical intervention can be expected to
result in improvement in Jessica’s capabilities.

For this reason, I am suggesting that a guartian be appointed to
provide for her care for the foreseeable fiture. It would also seem
prudent to make financial provisions for her needs in the event that her
parents predecease Jessica. Please contact me if there are questions or
concerns about this individual’s care.

Margaret M. Martin, M.D, 7’?_\
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Q, Entity Details

PRICE, JESSICA

General Data

As a contributor

Overview
Industry

Candidates

Party
Committees

Ballot
Measure
Committees

Giving
Trends

Employers
Listed

Occupations
Listed

Similar
Contributors

74
Ask Anything

| Individual |

Relationships

PRICE, JESSICA has given
$17,500 to 5 different filers
spanning 2 years.
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Q Results
Database Results
General Name Contributor total
Search A
o  PRICEMD, CHAD T $500
Candidates > PRICE, CHAD $1.000
Contributor 5  PRICE, CHAD $171
Independent ¢  PRICE, CHAD $1,500
Spenders
>  PRICE, CHAD $200
Lawmaker -~
&2  PRICE, CHAD $2500 ¥
Lobbyist R
A 2  PRICE, CHAD $5100 "
Lobbying -
PRICE, CHAD 2,000
Client # v $
# >  PRICE, CHAD B $4.000 v~
¥ - PRICE CHADE $160,847 vV
&  PRICE, CHAD E $5.000 v~
>  PRICE, CHAD S $188
o  PRICE, MRS CHAD B $1,000
Search Tools
You searched for chad price
chad price

Filer Jurisdiction
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Q Entity Details

_ PRICE, CHAD E ((ndividual ]
Ganeral Data
As a contributor
Oven Eleclion Status of Elaction Election  Election Incumbency #of
— Candidats Status Candidale Specific Party G | Parly Jurisdiction Year Type OCffice Soughl Status Records  Total $
s
iy O MARTIN, MARK DEAN WON- WON NONPARTISAN NONPARTISAN NC 2014 STANDARD  SUPREME COURT-CHIEF INCUMBENT 3 14042
Candidates GENERAL JUSTICE
e 2 TAYLOR, MARY & ESTRUTH, LOST- Last REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN OM 2018 STANDARD  GOVERNOR [ LIEUTENANT OPEN 1 s12707
h NATHAN D PRIMARY GOVERNOR
=~y Q. WILSON, MICHAEL ALAN WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN SC 2018 STANDARD  ATTORNEY GENERAL INCUMBENT 3 310500
GENERAL
Mansure
Commetises S MCMASTER, HENRY O & EVETTE,  WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN SC v 2018 STANDARD  GOVERNOR | LIEUTENANT INCUMBENT 3 $10.500
v PAMEIAS GENERAL GOVERNOR
Trands ©  FOREST, DAN WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2012 STANDARD  LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OPEN 3 38000
GENERAL
Empioysrs
e @ BAREFOOT, JOHN CHAPYACK WON- woN REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2012 STANDARD  SENATE DISTRIGT 018 CHALLENGER 5 $7.500
{CHAD) GENERAL
Occupations S DUNCAN, GEQFFREY L WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN QA 2018 STANDARD  LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OPEN 1 38600
Listed Sses GENERAL . =
| Similae | & ELLMERS, RENEE LOST- LosT REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN NG 2016 STANPARR  USHOUYSE DISTRICT NC.08R INCUMBENT 2 35400
| Contriutors PRIMARY
O BARRASSO, JOHN WOoN- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN WY 2018  STANDARD  USBENATEDISTRICTWYSW.  INCUMBENT 4 83400
GENERAL CLASS |
Q AVILA, MARILYN LOST LOST REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN NG 2018 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 040 CHALLENGER 1 5200
GENERAL
9 BERGER R, PHIUF EDWARD WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2018 STANDAROD  SENATE DISTRICT 030 INCUMBENT 1 35200
GENERAL
2 DOLLAR, JOSEPH NELSON Lost- LosT REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN  NC 2018 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 038 INCUMBENT 1 85200
GENERAL
9 MOORE, TIMOTHY KEITH (FIM} WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN NG 2018 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 111 INCUMBENT 1 95200
GENERAL
Q& HEATHANPREWT LOST- LosTY REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN NG 2018 ETANDARD  APPELLATE COYRT-ARROWOOR CHALLENGER 1 85200
GENERAL SEAT
S GRIFFIN, JEFFERSON GLENN LOST- LOST REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN  NC 2010 STANDARD  APPELLATE COURT-OPEN SEAT  OPEN 1 35200
GENERAL
Q. NEWIQN.IL. EHRON SHARPE LosT- LosT REPUBUCAN  REPUBLICAN NG 2016 STANDARD  ATTORNEY GENERAL OPEN 1 35100
(BUcy GENERAL
Q. EDMUNDS JR, ROBERT H (BOB) LOST- LOST NONPARTISAN NONPARTISAN NG 2016 STANDARD  SUPREMECOURT-EDMUNDS  INCUMBENT 1 35,100

QENERAL. SEAT



Election Status of Election Elechon  Election Incumbency #of
Cenddate Status Candidate Specific Parly General Party  Jurisdiction Year Type Office Sought Slatus Records Tolal$
Q,  ADCOCK, GALE BROWN WON- WON DEMOCRATIC DEMOCRATIC NC 2018 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 041 INCUMBENT 1 35100
GENERAL
€ WHITE. DONNA MARIE WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2018 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 028 INCUMBENT 1 35100
GENERAL
€ MCCRORY, PATRICK L (PAT) LOST- LOST REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2018 STANDARD  GOVERNOR INCUMBENT 1 $5000
GENERAL
€, MURRY, THOMAS O (TOM) LOST- LostT REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2004 STANDARO  HOUSE DISTRICT 041 INCUMBENT 2 33500
GENERAL
Q  HILL, JUDSON LOST- LosT REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  GA 2017 BPECIAL US HOUSE DISTRICT GA 008 OPEN 1 32700
GENERAL
Q, Lame, TOOD LOST-PRIMARY  LOST REPUBLICAN  REPUSLICAN  OK 2018 STANDARD  GOVERNOR OPEN 1 $2,700
€, COLEMAN, LINDAD LOST- tosT DEMOCRATIC DEMOCRATIC NC 2008 STANDARD  US HOUSE DISTRICT NC 002 CHALLENGER 1 32700
GENERAL
Q,  HOLCOMBE M, PALIL AMOS Lost- LOST NONPARTISAN NONPARTISAN NC 2014 STANDARD  APPELLATE COURT-DAVIS SEAT CHALLENGER 5 12889
GENERAL
€, ELLMERS, RENEE WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2012 STANDARD  US HOUSE DISTRICT NC 002 INCUMBENT 2 52500
GENERAL
€, ELLMERS, RENEE WON- WON REPUBLICAN REPUBLICAN  NC 2014 STANDARD  US HOUSE DISTRICT NG 002 {NCUMBENT 1 52,500
GENERAL
Q. GOOOWIN, GEORGE WAYNE LOST- LOST DEMOCRATIC  DEMOCRATIC  NC 2018 STANDARD  INSURANCE COMMISSIONER INCUMBENT 1 32,000
GENERAL
Q  STAM, PAUL WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN NG 2012 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 037 INCUMBENT 4 5175
GENERAL
€, BAREFOQT, JORN CHADWCK (CHAD) WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN  NC 2014 STANDARD  SENATE DISTRICT 018 INCUMBENT 1 $1,000
GENERAL
<, FOREST,CAN WON- WON REPUSLICAN  REPUBLICAN NC 2018 STANDARD  LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR INCUMBENT 1 $1,000
GENERAL
€, CAUSEY, JOHN MICHAEL (MIKE} Lost- LOST REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN NG 2012 STANDARD  INSURANCE COMMISSIONER CHALLENGER 1 3500
GENERAL
Q. MURRY, THOMAS O {TOM) WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2012 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 041 INCUMBENT 1 3500
GENERAL
€, MCCRORY, PATRICK L {PA) WON- WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBUCAN  NC 2012 STANDARD ~ GOVERNOR OPEN 1 8500
GENERAL
€, MALONE lil, CHRISTOPHER £ WON-. WON REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN NC 012 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 038 OPEN 3500
GENERAL
Q  WRIGHT, CATHY SANFORD LesT- LosT REPUBLICAN  REPUBLICAN  NC 2012 STANDARD  HOUSE DISTRICT 054 OPEN 3%
GENERAL
Data Expor
APl
Links
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Dan Forest

September 26, 2017 -

Hope you can join us in Raleigh on October 19th as we celebrate Dan's birthday and thank him for all
that he does for NC!

Dress: Casual

Tickets: $50 - http://donation-danforest.nationbuilder.com/dan forest s 50...

Contact Heather Whillier at 828-284-2858 or heather@whillier.com for Sponsorship Info.
Thank you to our Host Committee:

Co-Chairs:

Allen & Beth Fine

john Gray & Katherine West
Sue M. Gray

Greg Lindberg

Chad Price

John D. & Eunice Smith II
Tom & Mary Vande Guchte
Michael & Tara Wilkerson Jr.
Steve & Anne Yager

Laura Zulueta

Hosts:

Cliff & Peggy Benson
Budd & Martha Hipp
Sonny & Alice Scott

Co-Hosts:

Jim Anthony
Julius Locklear
Hal Perry

Kieran Shanahan
John Walsh

Patrons:
Mark & Joanne Boone
Jim & Ruth Ann Dyer



Henry McMaster 2018 SC Campaign

|Henry McMaster
DISCLOSURES CONTRIBUTOR ADDRESS CITy STATE ZIP QCCUPATION AMOUNT | CONTRIBUTION_DATE
2019, January 10th Mako Genomics LLC 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502 3500 10/23/2018
Original Element Service Group Lic 966 Tender Drive Apex NC 27502 3500 10/23/2018
Mako Medical Laboratories 866 Tender Drive Apex NC 27502 3500 10/23/2018
Sans Peril LLC 966 Tender Drive Apex NC 27502 3500 10/23/2018
Raleigh Lube and Tune 966 Tender Drive Apex NC 27502 3500 10/23/2018
Chad Price 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502 |CEO 3500 10/23/2018
2018, July 10th Chad Price Runoff 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502 |Consultant 3500 6/25/2018
|Original Element Service Group LLC Runoff 1108 Nowell Road Suite B Ralelgh NC 27607 3500 6/25/2018
2017, October 10th  |Baker and Bynum LLC 4808 Millensbay Ct Apex NC 27539 3500 9/30/2017
|Criginat JBL Construction LLC 2410 Reliance Ave Apex NC 27539 3500 9/30/2017
Raleigh Lube and Tune 1008 Sumac Ct Clayton NC 27520 3500 9/30/2017
Response Team One LLC 566 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502 3500 9/30/2017
2017, July 10th Raleigh Lube and Tune Speedee Qil 2411 Spring Forest Road Raleigh NC 27613 3500 6/30/2017
Admendent 1 Sans Parell 408 Village Walk Drive Holly Springs NC 27540 3500 6/30/2017
Element Service Group 1108 Nowell Road Raleigh NC 27607 3500 6/30/2017
Committee to Elect Dan Forest Six Forks Rd., Sulte 106 206 Raleigh NC 27609 1000 6/22/2017
2017, April 10th Chad E. Price 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502 |Business Owner 3500 3/31/2017
.Bm_au_ JLB _.mmm_:m.. LLC 4808 Mllins Bay Ct Apex NC 27539 3500 3/27/2017
Great White Medical Services LLC 4808 Milins Bay Ct Apex NC 27539 3500 3/27/2017
Daniel Watkins 10411 Rosegate Court, Apt. 04 Raleigh NC 27617 |Medical 3500 3/27/2017
Jerry L. Bynum 4808 Mlilens Bay Ct Apex NC 27539 |[Medical 3500 3/27/2017
Josh Arant 841 The Village Circle RALEIGH NC 27615 |Healthcare 3500 3/16/2017
Mako Genomics LLC 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502 3500 3/15/2017
2017, Initial Original |Chad E. Price 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502 |Business Owner 3500 1/27/2017
|Lobbyist See Attachment D 7000
Total $88,500.00




Henry McMaster 2018 SC Campaign

Henry McMaster |

2019, January 10th
Original

2018, July 10th
Orliginal

2017, October 10th

Original

2017, July 10th
Admendent 1

2017, April 10th

2017, Initial Original

ALL CONTRIBUTIONS "EXCEPT” ONE ARE FOR THE SAME AMQUNT $3500

All Donors share the same address, the physical address of Chad Price "966 Tender Dr. Apex NC, 27502"

Six contributions made in the same amount $3500 and made on the same day 10/23/2018

Mako Genomics LLC Disolved February 28, 2018 (Company Disolved prior to Donations that were made 10/23/2018)
Element Service Group LLC - {Admin Disolved-Annual Reports Not Flled) Chad Price was but no longer Company/Officer

Element Service Group - This Is the correct physical address of Element Service)
Both Contributions same amount of $3500 and made on the same day 6/25/2018

Raleigh Lube and Tune has different address from Jan 10th Report (FACT - This is a residental, rental property Chad Price owns}
Raleigh Lube and Tune LLC Not found On NC Secy State Data Base https://www.sosnc.gov/online_services/search/Business_Registration_Results
Response Team One shows address of 966 Tender Dr, (FACT this is the residental oddress of Chad Price and | see no affiliation to Chad Price )

Not Listed as Company Official -Member-Agent-Officer : https://www.sosnc.gov/online_services/search/Business_Registration_Results
All four contributions made in the same amount $3500 and made on the same day 9/30/2017

JBL Construction LLC Disolved: https://www.sosnc.gov/online_services/search/Business_Registration_Results

Raleigh Lube and Tune Speedee Oil--(New Name and different addressNot Found in Secy State Data Base

Sans Peril { FACT: Correct Address } and Element Service Group (FACT: Correct Address )

Three of the four contributions made in the same amount $3500 and made on the same day 6/30/17

Committee to Elect Dan Forest {FACT: Dan Forest current NC LT Gov - Running for Governor in NC 2020)

The Committee made a $1000 Conrtibution, (Is the Committee even aware that this contribution was made ? )

All seven contributions made in the same amount $3500 and four on the same day 3/27/2017
Mako Genomics LLC Disolved February 28, 2018 {Company Disolved prior to Donations that were made 10/23/2018)
966 Tender Dr., Apex Is NOT the address of MAKO Genomics - This is Chad Price Residential Address

Possibly a legitiment Contribution BUT does it conincide with the others Chad Price has made General/Primary/Run-off



|Michael Wilson

Michael Allen Wilson
South Carolina 2018 Campaign

2018, January 10th
Original

2018, October 10th
Pre-Election
Original

2018, July 10th
Admedment 1

2018, April 10th
Admendment 3

2018, July 10th
Original

2018, January 10th
Original

CONTRIBUTOR ADDRESS Ty STATE|{ ZIP [JOCCUPATION| AMOUNT |[CONTRIBUTION_DATE
Larry Guzman 8467 Garvey Drive Raleigh NC | 27616 |Accountant 3500 10/25/2018
Chad Price 966 Tender Drive Apex NC | 27502 [CEO 3500 10/22/2018
Bynum Properties 3, LLC 8461 Garvey Drive Raleigh NC | 27616 3500 10/22/2018
Element Service Group LLC 1108 Nowell Road, Suite Raleigh NC | 27607 3500 10/22/2018
Mako Genomics LLC 8461 Garvey Drive Raleigh NC | 27616 3500 10/22/2018
Mako Medical Labaratories Inc. |8461 Garvey Drive Raleigh NC | 27616 3500 10/22/2018
Chad Price - Runoff 966 Tender Drive Apex NC | 27502 |Executive 3500 6/25/2018
Sans Parlel LLC - Runoff 966 Tender Drive Apex NC | 27502 3500 6/25/2018
Sans Parlel LLC 408 Village Walk Drive Holly Sprngs | NC | 27540 3500 4/10/2018
Josh Arant 966 Tender Drive Apex NC | 27502 |CO0 3500 4/10/2018
Carol Arant 4808 Milens Bay Court Apex NC | 27539 |Teacher 3500 4/10/2018
Jim Bynum 4808 Millens Bay Court Apex NC | 27617 |Retired 3500 3/27/2018
Julia Bynum 4808 Millens Bay Court Apex NC | 27617 |Retired 350 3/27/2018
Julia Bynum 4808 Millens Bay Court Apex NC | 27617 |Retired 3150 3/27/2018
Nanza Bynum 4808 Millens Bay Court Apex NC | 27617 |Retired 3500 3/27/2018
Arely Lopez 408 Village Walk Drive Holly Sprngs | NC | 27540 [Contractor 3500 3/27/2018
Carols Lopez 408 Village Walk Drive Holly Sprngs | NC | 27540 [Contractor 3500 3/27/2018
Daniel Watkins 10421 Rosegate Court Raleigh NC | 27617 |Sales 3500 [3/27/2018
Kim Watkins 10421 Rosegate Court Raleigh NC | 27617 |Sales 3500 3/27/2018
Chad Price - Runoff 966 Tender Drive Apex NC | 27502 |Executive 3500  |6/25/2018
Sans Parlel LLC - Runoff 966 Tender Drive Apex NC | 27502 3500 6/25/2018
Great White Medical Services LLC |4808 Millens Bay Court Apex NC | 22222 3500 12/14/2017
Jerry Brynum 4808 Millens Bay Court Apex NC | 27539 |Business 3500 12/14/2017
Stephanie Brynum 4808 Millens Bay Court Apex NC | 27539 |Attorney 3500 12/14/2017
Bynum Properties 3, LLC 8461 Garvey Drive Raleigh NC | 27616 3500 12/8/2017
Elernent Service Group LLC 1108 Nowell Road, Suite B Raleigh NC | 27607 3500 12/6/2017
Mako Genomics LLC 8461 Garvey Drive x%mr NC | 27616 3500 12/6/2017
Mako Medical Laboratorjes Inc. |8461 Garvey Drive Raleigh NC | 27616 3500 12/6/2017
Chad Price 966 Tender Drive Apex NC | 27502 |CEQ 3500 12/6/2017
Raleigh Tune & Lube Ii, Inc. 2411 Spring Forest Road Raleigh NC | 27615 3500 12/6/2017
Total $101,500.00




Questionable

2018, January 10th
Original

2018, October 10th

2018, July 10th
Admedment 1

2018, April 20th
Admendment 3

2018, July 10th
Original

2018, January 10th
Original

Michael Allen Wilson
South Carolina 2018 Campaign

30 North Carolina Donors made the same contribution of $3500 - What is the Chance of That ?

Larry Gunzman is a MAKO Employee- Address he given Is the physical address of MAKO Medical in Raleigh NC,

All Five NC Donors made contributions for the same amount $3500 on the same day 10/22/2018
MAKO Genomics LLC, Disolved February 28, 2018--Contribution of $3500 made on 10/22/2018

Sans Peril LLC Runoff- address IS NOT 966 Tender Dr, Apex NC
Both Donars made contributions for the same amount $3500 on the same day 6/25/2018

Josh Arant, Co-Founder/ COO of MAKO DOES NOT live at " Chad Price's address-966 Tender Dr,. Apex NC "
Carol Arant DOES NOT live at " Jerry Bynum's address 4808 Millens Bay Ct, Apex NC "

Jim Bynum and Jerry Bynum are the SAME Person- Both share same address 4808 Millens Bat Ct. Apex NC
Julia Bynum made two contributions on 3/27/2018 Both made to equal that of all others $3500

Four Contributions same amount on the same day 4/10/2018

Eight Contributions same amount on the same day 3/27/2018

Sans Peril LLC Runoff - address IS NOT 966 Tender Dr, Apex NC

Wrong Zip Code for Great White Medical Services

Jerry Bynum and Jim Bynum are the SAME Person- Both share same address 4808 Millens Bat Ct. Apex NC
Jerry Bynum uses other Occupations / Employers see attached disclousures

Jim Bynum uses other Occupations / Employers see attached disciousures

Stephanie Bynum has uses other Occupations / Employers see attached disclousures

Raleigh Tune & Lube Il Inc - https://www.sosnc.gov/online_services/search/Business_Registration_Results
NC Secretary of State Admin Disolved for not Filing Annual Report



Name

CHAD E PRICE
Chad Price
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
JESSICA PRICE
Chad Price
ADAM PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
Chad Price
Chad Price
Chad Price
CHAD PRICE
ADAM PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHADE. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
Chad Price
Chad E Price
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
Chad E Price
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD FRICE
CHAD FPRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD E, PRICE
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD E. PRICE
CHAD PRICE
CHAD PRICE

Street Line 1

1008 SUMACCT
966 Tender Dr

966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
566 Tender Dr

966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 Tender Dr

8461 Garvey Dr

966 Tender Dr

966 TENDER ORIVE
966 TENDER DR

966 TENOER DRIVE
966 TENDER DR
8451 GARVEY DRIVE
8461 GARVEY DRIVE
8451 GARVEY DRIVE

1603 OAKLAND HILLS WAY

966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 Tender Dr

966 Tender Drive
966 TENDER DRIVE
1008 SUMAC CT
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DR
966 Tender Drive
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENOER DRIVE
566 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 FTENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
566 TENDER DRIVE
566 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
566 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DR

Chad Price NC Contributions--issues in RED (Brother-Adam-Sister Jessica) Highlighted {2012-2018)

City
CLAYTON
Apex

APEX
APEX

APEX
APEX
APEX
Apex
Raleigh
Apex
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
APEX
APEX
Apex
Apex
APEX
CLAYTON
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
Apex
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX

State ZipCode  Profession/lob Tith Employer's Name/Specific Field Transction Tyg Committee Name

NC 27520 OWNER GREAT WHITE MEDICAL SERVICES U Individual MNC REPUBLICAN COUNCIL OF STATE COMR
NC  27502-2406 President Mako Medical Laboratorles Individual CITIZENS FOR SIG HUTCHINSON

NC 27502 CED MAKO MEDICAL lndividual DOLLAR FOR HOUSE

NC 27502 SALES MAKO MEDICAL LABS Individual THE JEFFERSON GRIFFIN COMMITTEE
NC 27502 MEDICAL ADMINIS MAKO MEDICAL Indlvidual DOLLAR FOR HOUSE

NC  27502-2406 President Mako Medical Laboratorles fodividual GALE ADCOCK FOR NC HOUSE

NC 27502 LOGISTICS MAKO Individusl  FRIENDS OF TIM MOORE

NC 27502 OWNER MAKO MEDICAL Individuat DONNA WHITE FOR NC HOUSE

NC 27502 PRESIDENT MAKQ MEDICAL LABORATORIES  Indlvidual COMM TO ELECT MARILYN AVILA

NC  27502-2406 President Mako Medical Indlvidual FRIENDS OF KEITH GREGORY

NC  27616-3176 President Mako Medical Laboratories Indlvidual CITIZENS FOR SIG HUTCHINSON

NC  27502-2406 Executive Mako Medical General PHILIP E BERGER COMM

NC 27502 SALES MAKO MEDICAL Individual HEATH FOR NORTH CAROLINA

NC 27502 LOGISITICS MAKO Individual COMM TO ELECT DAN FOREST

NC 27502 PRESIDENT MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES Individual FRIENDS OF TIM MOORE

NC 27502 OWNER CARY CONSTRUCTION Individual COMM TO ELECT DAN FOREST

NC 27616 EXECUTIVE MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES Indvidual COOPER FOR NORTH CAROLINA

NC 27616 Refund COOPER FOR NORTH CAROLINA

NC 27616 EXECUTIVE MAKQ MEDICAL LABORATORIES Individual COOPER FOR NORTH CAROLINA

NC 27604 FOUNDER MAKO MEDICAL LABS Individual COMM TO ELECT MICHAEL DENNING
NC 27502 CO-FOUNDER MAKO MEDICAL LABORATCRIES Individual FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27502 FOUNDER MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES  individual PARIS FOR JUDGE

NC  27502-2406 GM Cary Reconstruction General PAT MCCRORY COMM

NC  27502-2406 Founder / CEQ Mako Medical Lab General CITIZENS FOR BUCK NEWTON

NC 27502 CO-FOUNDER MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES tndividual FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27520 FOUNDER MAKO MEDICAL LABS Individual DAOLLAR FOR HOUSE

NC 27502 BUSINESS OWNER MAKXC MEDICAL Refund RE-ELECT JUSTICE EDMUNDS CAMPAIGN
NC 27502 CO-FOUNDER MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES  Individual FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27502 BUSINESS OWNER MAKQ MEDICAL Individual RE-ELECT JUSTICE EDMUNDS CAMPAIGN
NC 27502 OWNER CARY CONSTRUCTION Individual COMM TO ELECT DAN FOREST

NC 27502 Co-Founder Mako Medical Laboratories individual GOODWIN COMM

NC 27502 GM CRC Individual CHARLES PHILLIPS GILLIAM COMM
NC 27502 GM CRC Individual CHARLES PHILUPS GILLIAM COMM
NC 27502 CGMGR CARY RECONSTRUCTION CO, INC.  Individual NC HEALTHY LEADERSHIP COMM (THOMAS
NC 27502 GM CRC Individual CHARLES PHILLIPS GILLIAM COMM
NC 27520 CONSTRUCTION CARC Refund MARTIN FOR CHIEF JUSTICE

NC 27502 CGMGR CRC Individual WAKE REC

NC 27502 CGMGR CRC Individual WAKE REC

NC 27520 CONSTRUCTION  CRC Individual MARTIN FOR CHIEF JUSTICE

NC 27502 SALES CARY RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY Individual FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27520 CONSTRUCTION  CRC Refund MARTIN FOR CHIEF JUSTICE

NC 27520 CONSTRUCTION  CRC Aefund MARTIN FOR CHIEF JUSTICE

NC 27520 CONSTRUCTION CRC Refund MARTIN FOR CHIEF JUSTICE

NC 27520 CONSTRUCTION  CRC Individual MARTIN FOR CHIEF JUSTICE

NC 27520 CONSTRUCTION  CRC Individual MARTIN FOR CHIEF JUSTICE

NC 27502 SALES CARY RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY Individuat FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27502 SALES CARY RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY Individual FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27502 CGMGR CRC Individual WAKE REC

NC 27502 SALES CARY RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY Individual FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27502 SALES CARY RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY Individual FRIENDS OF JUDGE PAUL HOLCOMBE
NC 27502 CGMGR CARY RECONSTRUCTION CO, INC.  Individual NC HEALTHY LEADERSHIP COMM (THOMAS
NC 27502 DISASTER CLEANUF CARY RECONSTRUCTION Individual COMM TO ELECT CHAD BAREFOOT

12/31/2018
10/30/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/22/2018
10/20/2018
9/25/2018
8/13/2018
4/20/2018
12/1/2017
11/17/2017
11/10/2017
9/20/2017
7/7/2017
12/12/2016
12/1/2016
11/22/2016
£1/6/2016
11/5/2016
10/26/2016
9/6/2016
8/29/2016
2/26{2016
2/24/2016
12/2/2015
1173072015
11/25/2015
1/21/2015
1/5/2015
11/3/2014
10/18/2014
10/14/2014
10/14/2014
9/29/2014
9/15/2014
9/15/2014
9/9/2014
7/4/2014
4/1/2014
4/1/2014
4/1/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
12/27/2013
9/14/2013
8/22/2013
8/22/2013
8/15/2013
6/28/2013
6/27/2013

Date Occured  Amount Form of Payme

25000 Check
5000 Credit Card
5200 Check
5200 Credit Card
5200 Check
5100 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5100 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5000 Check
S000 Draft
5000 Check
2500 In Kind
1250 in Kind
400¢ In Kind
S000 Check
5100 Check
4000 Check
5100 Check
5100 Draft

600 Check
5100 Check
1000 Credit Card
2000 Check

393 In Kind

268.25 In Kind
2500 Check
55.05 In Kind
7656.05 Check
230 Credit Card
175 Credit Card
7656.05 In Kind
158 In Kind
6038.85 Check
346.75 Check
33,52 Check
6038.85 In Kind
346.75 In Kind
2000 Check
87.5 In Kind
175 Credit Card
133.15 in Kind

320 In Kind
1000 Check
1000 Check



Name

JIM BYNUM

JERRY BYNUM

JIM BYNUM
NANZA BYNUM
STEPHANIE BYNUM
JERRY BYNUM
STEPHANIE BYNUM
Jerry Bynum
Stephanie Bynum
JERRY BYNUM
STEPHANIE BYNUM
JERRY BYNUM
Jerry Bynum

JERRY BYNUM
JERRY BYNUM
JERRY BYNUM

Street Line 1

4308 MILLENS BAY CT
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
966 TENDER DRIVE
4808 MILLENS BAY CT
4808 MILLENS BAY CT
4808 Millens Bay Ct
4808 Millens Bay Ct
4808 MILLEN BAY CT
4808 MILLEN BAY CT
4808 MILLENS BAY CT
4808 Millens Bay Ct
4808 MILLENS BAY CT
4808 MILLENS BAY CT
4808 MILLENS BAY CT

City

APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
Apex
Apex
APEX
APEX
APEX
Apex
APEX
APEX
APEX

STEPHANIE FOUNTAIN 4808 MILLENS BAY COUR1 APEX

State Profession/Job Title

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Bynums NC Contributions {Jerry-lim-Stephanie-Nanza) 2014-2018

Employer's Name/Specil Transction Ty| Committee Name

RETIRED RETIRED Individual
SALES MAKQO MEDICAL Individual
LOGISTICS MAKO MEDICAL Individual
RETIRED RETIRED individual
RETIRED RETIRED Individual
RETIRED RETIRED Individual
RETIRED RETIRED Individual
Not Employed Not Employed Individual
Not Employed Not Employed Individual
EXECUTIVE MAKO MEDICAL Individual
REAL ESTATE ATTORNI RETIRED Individual
CONTRACTOR CARY RECONSTRUCTIONM Individual
construction Self General

CONTRACTOR CARY RECONSTRUCTION Individual
CONTRACTOR CARY RECONSTRUCTION Individual
CONTRACTOR CARY RECONSTRUCTION Individual
ATTORNEY RETIRED SMITH DEBNAR Individual

FRIENDS OF TIM MOQORE

DONNA WHITE FOR NC HOUSE
DONNA WHITE FOR NC HOUSE
DONNA WHITE FOR NC HOUSE
DONNA WHITE FOR NC HOUSE
FRIENDS OF TIM MOORE

FRIENDS OF TIM MOORE

CITIZENS FOR SIG HUTCHINSON
CITIZENS FOR SIG HUTCHINSON
COMM TO ELECT DAN FOREST
COMM TO ELECT DAN FOREST
COMM TO ELECT CHAD BAREFOOT
PAT MCCRORY COMM

COMM TO ELECT CHAD BAREFOOT
COMM TO ELECT CHAD BAREFOOT
COMM TO ELECT CHAD BAREFOOT

JEFF CRUDEN FOR DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Cormt Date Occurel Amow Form of Payme

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

10/20/2018
10/20/2018
10/20/2018
10/20/2018
10/20/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
4/20/2018
4/20/2018
11/10/2017
11/10/2017
9/20/2016
3/4/2016
10/28/2015
6/15/2015
10/18/2014
a/26/2014

5200 Credit Card
5100 Credit Card
5100 Credit Card
5100 Credit Card
5100 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
5200 Credit Card
100 Check
100 Check
100 Check
50 Check
300 Check
250 Check



TRANSACTION SEARCH RESULTS
Name Date

Ferns, Ryan 10/11/2018
Ferns, Ryan 10/11/2018
Ferns, Ryan 10/11/2018
Ferns, Ryan 10/11/2018
Ferns, Ryan 10/11/2018
Ferns, Ryan 10/11/2018
Ferns, Ryan 10/11/2018
Ferns, Ryan 9/15/2018
Ferns, Ryan 9/15/2018
Ferns, Ryan 4/5/2018
Ferns, Ryan 4/5/2018
Baldwin, Stephen  10/8/2018
Baldwin, Stephen 10/8/2018
Baldwin, Stephen  10/8/2018
Baldwin, Stephen  10/5/2018
Baldwin, Stephen  10/5/2018
Baldwin, Stephen 10/5/2018
Waestfall, Steve 8/24/2018
Westfall, Steve 8/24/2018
Westfall, Steve 8/24/2018
Westfall, Steve 8/24/2018

Carmichael, Mitch B1/21/2019
*Chad Price DOES NOT Live at 1008 Sumac Ct Clayton NC, it is property owned by him but Rented His Residence is at 966 Tender Dr. Apex NC

Takubo, Tom
Takubo, Tom

5/12/2018
2/27/2018

Contributor/Recipient
Adam Price
Amanda Price
Chad B Price

Daniel Watkins
Jay Price

Josh Arant
Michael Watkins
Bynum, Jerry
Bynum, Stephanie

Chad B Price
Kristina Price

Amanda Price
Bynum, Jerry
Jim Bynum
Adam Price
Johnathon Price
Price, Jessica

JERRY BYNUM
JONATHAN TUCKER
RYAN NIBERT
STEPHANIE BYNUM

Chad Price

Chad Price
Chad Price

2018 WV Campaigns
"With Issues" NC Donors (2-WV Donaors)

Employer

Mako Medical

N/A

Marketing Associates
Mako Medical

Mako Medical

Makeo Medical

Mako Medical
Missing Data ?
Missing Data ?

Marketing Assoclates
Not Applicable

Trial Card
Mako
Unemployed
Mako

Mako

Mako

MAKO MEDICAL
MAKO MEDICAL
MAKO MEDICAL
MAKO MEDICAL

Missing Data ?

Business Owner
Business Owner

QOccupation
Healthcare/Medical
Homemaker
Media/Public Relations
Heaithcare/Medical
Healthcare/Medical
Healthcare/Medical
Healthcare/Medical
Missing Data ?
Missing Data ?

Media/Public Relations
Retired

Office and Administrative
Science/Technology

Not Currently Employed
Healthcare/Medical
Healthcare/Medical
Science/Technology

Healthcare/Medical
Healthcare/Medical
Healthcare/Medical
Heaithcare/Medical

Other

Business Owner
Business Owner

Address

8461 Garvey Dr, Raleigh, NC 27616
8461 Garvey Drive, Raleigh, NC 27616
1008 Sumac Ct, Clayton, NC 27520
8461 Garvey Dr, Raleigh, NC 27616
8461 Garvey Dr, Raleigh, NC 27616
8461 Garvey Dr, Raleigh, NC 27616
8461 Garvey Dr, Raleigh, NC 27616
4808 Millens Bay Ct., APEX, NC 27539
4808 Millens Bay Ct., APEX, NC 27539
1008 Sumac Ct, Clayton, NC 27520
1008 Sumac Ct, Clayton, NC 27520

966 Tender Dr, Apex, NC 27502
966 Tender Dr, Apex, NC 27502
966 Tender Dr, Apex, NC 27502
966 Tender Drive, Apex, NC 27502
966 Tender Drive, Apex, NC 27502
966 Tender Dr, Apex, NC 27502

4808 MILLENS BAY CT, APEX, NC 27539

Type Amount
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00

Monetary 51,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00

Monetary $1,000.00

1405 RAVINIA RD, CHARLESTON, WV 25314 Monetary $1,000.00

119 ORCHARD DR, RANSON, WV 25438
4808 MILLENS BAY CT, APEX, NC 27539

1008 Sumac Ct, Clayton, NC 27520

1008 Sumac Ct, Clayton, NC 27520
1008 Sumac Ct, Clayton, NC 27520

*Chad Price DOES NOT Live at 1008 Sumac Ct Clayton NC, it Is property owned by him but Rented His Residence is at 966 Tender Dr. Apex NC

Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary $1,000.00

Monetary $1,000,00

Monetary $1,000.00
Monetary 51,000.00



Geoffrey Duncan 2018 Campaign
Filtered Dislousure

NC Donors
FilerlD Type LastNar FirstName Address City  State Zip Cccupation Employer Date Election Electivh_Amo Candidate_Candidat Car
€2017000255 Monetary Price Adam 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502-2406 Logistics Mako Medical 10/30/2018 0:00 General 2018 6600 Geoffrey Duncan Jr.
C2017000255 Monetary Price Amanda 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502-2406 Consultant Trial Card 10/30/2018 0:00 General 2018 6600 Geoffrey Duncan Jr.

C2017000255 Monetary Price Jessica 966 TenderDr Apex NC 27502-2406 Admin Mako Medical 10/30/2018 0:0¢ General 2018 6600 Geoffrey Duncan Jr.
€2017000255 Monetary Price Chad 966 Tender Dr Apex NC 27502-2406 President Mako Medical 10/30/20180:00 General 2018 6600 Geoffrey Duncan Jr.
26400



KNIPPER, STEPHEN
SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019
QUARTERLY - 12/31/2018

CLARK, RANDALL
P.O.BOX 773

HAZARD, KY, 417020000
Employer : CLARK AUTO SALES
Occupation : AUTO SALESMAN

BALANCE CARRYFORWARD Contribution
$2,256.08 on 10/01/2018

KNIPPER, STEPHEN for

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019

INDIVIDUAL Contribution

$500.00 on 11/23/2018

KNIPPER, STEPHEN for

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019

HARDY, CLINT

10512 ALLEN DRIVE

FAIRDALE, KY, 417020000

Employer : HIAIER MANUFACTURING
Occupation : PRODUCTION WORKER

INDIVIDUAL Contribution
$60.00 on 12/26/2018
KNIPPER, STEPHEN for
SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019

PRICE, ADAM
966 TENDER DRIVE

APEX, NC, 275020000
Employer : MAKO MEDICAL

Occupation : VICE PRESIDENT MAKO MEDICAL

PRICE, CHAD

8467 GARVEY DRIVE

RALEIGH, NC, 276140000

Employer : MAKO MEDICAL

Occupation : PRESIDENT MAKC MEDICAL

INDIVIDUAL Contribution

$2,000.00 on 10/17/2018

KNIPPER, STEPHEN for

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY -05/21/2019

~ INDIVIDUAL Contribution

$2,000.00 on 10/17/2018

KNIPPER, STEPHEN for

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019

PRICE,JESSICA

8966 TENDER DRIVE
APEX, NC, 275020000
Employer : HOUSEWIFE
Occupation : HOUSEWIFE

INDIVIDUAL Contribution
$2,000.00 on 10/17/2018
KNIPPER, STEPHEN for
SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019

SCHEIERHORN. ULLA

46 MARTIN CIRCLE
PADUCAH, KY, 420010000
Employer : RETIRED
Occupation : RETIRED

WHITE, ALEX
617 BAXTER AVENUE
LOUISVILLE, KY, 402040000

Employer : ALEX R. WHITE ATTORNEY AT LAW

Occupation : ATTORNEY

Click here to Generate Extract Files

INDIVIDUAL Contribution

$40.00 on 12/26/2018

KNIPPER, STEPHEN for

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019

INDIVIDUAL Contribution

$1,000.00 on 10/15/2018

KNIPPER, STEPHEN for

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE
PRIMARY - 05/21/2019




KENTUCKY

Registry of Election Finance

Kentuckip™

Search Methods:
Candidate Searches

By Name

By Election Date
Contributar Searches

To All Reciplents

T ndi

To Organization(s)
Other Searches

Oraanization

Ofiice

Annual Report
Summaries

Eor Political
For nization

For Special Election:

References:

Tutgrial for the Online Searchable

Database

Ereguently Asked Questions
Help

Reporting Dates

Contribution Limit

Legal References

Contact KREF

Contribution Detail 2
Contributor Information :
Organization Name :
Individual Name :

Address :

Marital Status :
Employer :
Occupation
Contribution Mode :
Contributor Type :
Contribution Type :

IF CASH, ANONYMOUS, or
UNITEMIZED,
number of People :

Contribution Description :
In-Kind Description :
Other Description :

Amount :

Date :

If Statewide Candidate, Spouse
Information Required

*Spouse Name :
*Spouse Employer :
*Spouse Occupation :

**If Slate, Congressional District :

Candidate Information :
Name :

Committee Name :

Office Sought and Location :

PRICE, CHAD

8467 GARVEY DRIVE, RALEIGH, NC,
276140000

SINGLE

MAKO MEDICAL
PRESIDENT MAKO MEDICAL
DIRECT

INDIVIDUAL

MONETARY

1

$2,000.00
10/17/2018

KNIPPER, STEPHEN

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE

< Back to Contribution Detail




KENTUCKY

Registry of Election Finance

Kentuckiy™

Search Methods:
Candidate Searches

By Name

By Etection Dale
Contributor Searches

To All Recipients

To Candidate(s)

To Qraanization(s)
QOther Searches

Qrganization

Office

Annual Report
Summaries

Eor Political Offices
Eor Organizations
For Special Elections

References:

Tutgrial for
Database
Frequently Asked Questions

Help

Reporiing Dales
Contribution Limits
Legal References
Conlact KREF

ine Searchable

Contribution Detail 2
Contributor Information :
Organization Name :
Individual Name :

Address :

Marital Status :
Employer :
Occupation
Contribution Mode :
Contributor Type :
Contribution Type :

IF CASH, ANONYMOUS, or
UNITEMIZED,
number of People :

Contribution Description :
In-Kind Description :
Other Description :

Amount :

Date :

If Statewide Candidate, Spouse
Information Required

*Spouse Name :

*Spouse Employer :

*Spouse Occupation :

**If Slate, Congressional District :

Candidate Information :
Name :

Committee Name :

Office Sought and Location :

PRICE, ADAM

966 TENDER DRIVE, APEX, NC,
275020000

MARRIED

MAKO MEDICAL

VICE PRESIDENT MAKC MEDICAL
DIRECT

INDIVIDUAL

MONETARY

1

$2,000.00
10/17/2018

PRICE, JESSICA
HOUSEWIFE
HOUSEWIFE

0

KNIPPER, STEPHEN

' SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE

< Back to Contribution Detail



KENTUCKY

Registry of Election Finance

Ketuckiy™

Search Methods:
Candidate Searches

By Name

By Election Date
Contributor Searches

To All Recipients

To Cangidatels

Jo Organization(s)
Other Searches

Organization

Office

Annual Report
Summaries

For Paliti )i
For Organizations

For Special Elections
References:

Tutorial for the Onling Search
Database
Frequently Asked Questions

Help
Reporting Dates

Contribution Limits

Lega! References
Contact KREF

Contribution Detail 2
Contributor Information :
Organization Name :
Individual Name :

Address :

Marital Status :
Employer :
Occupation
Contribution Mode :
Contributor Type :
Contribution Type :

IF CASH, ANONYMOUS, or
UNITEMIZED,
number of People :

Contribution Description :
In-Kind Description :
Other Description :

Amount :

Date :

If Statewide Candidate, Spouse
information Required

*Spouse Name :

*Spouse Employer :

*Spouse Occupation :

**if Siate, Congressional District :

Candidate Information :
Name :

Committee Name :

Office Sought and Location :

PRICE, JESSICA

966 TENDER DRIVE, APEX, NC,
275020000

MARRIED
HOUSEWIFE
HOUSEWIFE
DIRECT
INDIVIDUAL
MONETARY

1

$2,000.00
10/17/2018

PRICE, ADAM
MAKO MEDICAL
VICE PRESIDENT
0

KNIPPER, STEPHEN

SECRETARY OF STATE - STATEWIDE

< Back to Contribution Detail



TODD LAMB

2018 CAMPAIGN-OKLAHOMA
2017-2018 FINANCE DISCLOUSURES
2018
RA1:1020: Org IC Recelpt Typ Receipt Dat:elpt Amo Recelpt Sour Last Name First Name Address 1 City State Zip Filed Date Candidate Name Emplayer
624897 8760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual WATKINS DANIEL 10421 ROSEGATE CT RALEIGH NC 27617.590 4/30/2018 TODD G LAMB  MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
624914 B760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual BYNUM MARY 4B08 MILLENS BAY CT APEX NC 27539-519. 4/30/2018 TODD GLAMB  MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
624929 B760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual BYNUM  JULIA 4B0A MHLENS BAYCT  APEX NC 27539.519 4/30/2018 TODD GLAMB  MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
624967 B760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual BOYLE  W.WVATT G634 PIPERSTREAMCIR  CARY NC 27515 4/30/2018 TODD G LAMB  JONES INSURANCE AGENCY
624973 8760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual LOPEZ CARLOS 408 VILLAGE WALK DR HOLLY SPRINGS NC 27540-76% 4/30/2018 TOOD GLAMB  SANS PERIL, LLC
624996 8760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual BYNUM  JIM 4808 MILENS BAY CT APEX NC 27539-519- 4/30/2018 TODD GLAMB  MAKQ MEDICAL LABORATORIES
625040 8760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual LOPEZ ARELY 408 VILLAGE WALX DR HOLLY SPRINGS NC 27540-76%° 4/30/2018 TODD G LAMB  SANS PERIL LLC
625172 8760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual BYNUM DERICK 4808 MILLENS BAY CT APEX NC 27539-519- 4/30/2018 TODD G LAMB  MAXO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
625239 8760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual WATKINS KIM 10421 ROSEGATE CT RALEIGH NC  27617-590- 4/30/2018 TODD G LAMB  MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
525312 8760 Monetary 3/27/2018 2700 Individual BOYLE KAREN 634 PIPER STREAM CIR CARY NC 27519 4/30/2018 TODD G LAMB  RHO INC.
2017
4+H16+A B760 Monetary 9/29/2017 2700 Individual PRICE AMANDA 32 SIQUX 1IN CLAYTON NC 27520-730: 10/31/2017 TODD G LAMB  BIOLOGICS
474643 A760 Monetary 9/259/2017 2700 Individual PRICE ADAM 32 SIOUX LN APEX NC 27502 10/31/2017 TODD GLAMB  MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
474754 8760 Monetary 9/29/2017 2700 Individual ARANT  JOSHUA 6733 FALLS OF NEUSERD RALEIGH NC  27615-530 10/31/2017 TODD G LAMB  MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
474959 8760 Monetary 9/29/2017 2700 Individual ARANT  CARROLL 6733 FALLS OF NEUSERD RALEIGH NC  27615-530‘ 10/31/2017 TODD GLAMB  RAVENSCROFT SCHOOL
475039 8760 Monetary 9/28/2017 2700 Individual PRICE  CHAD 956 TENDER DR APEX NC  27502-240« 10/31/2017 TODD GLAMB  MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES
539088 8760 Monetary 10/1/2017 2700 Individual BYNUM  STEPHANIE 4808 MILLENSBAY CT  APEX NC 27539-513- 1/31/2018 TODD G LAMB  MAKO
535095 8760 Monetary 10/1/2017 2700 Individual BYNUM  JERRY 4808 MILLENS BAYCT  APEX NC 27539519 1/31/2018 TODD GIAMB  MAKD
[asso0 ]
Issue All Donors live in North Carolina
issue  All Donors Contributed $2700
Issue 10 contributions made on same day 3/27/2018
tssue 5 Contributions made on same day 9/29/2017
tssue 2 Contributions made on same day 10/01/2017
Issue Jim Bynum is a Driver with MAKO Medical in 2018
tssue  Jerry Bynum is an Executive with MAKO Medical in 2017
tssue Jim and Jerry Bynum are the same person
tssue  What interest do any of the donors have for a candidate in Oklahoma? NONE Chad Price Does
Issue  "ALL" Donors are associated to Chad Price: either Family, Business Associates, Friends or Empioyees of his Company MAKO Medical
Issue | question MAKO Medical Employment of: Mary Bynum, Julia Bynum, Derick Bynum, Nanza Bynum, Stephanie Bynum and Jim Bynum
fssue  Amanda and Adam are married and are shown to live same house number different cities

FACT: including Todd Lamb's contribution of $5400, Adam and Amanda have Contributed $35,000 to 2017/2018 Campaigns
Important: Adam and Amanda are not in the financial position to throw away this kind of money to Campalgns
they are a young married couple with childcare expenses-mortgage-car payments, therefor borther Chad Made Contributions in their Names
FACT: Adam works for his brother Chad Price at MAKO Medical

Occupation
SALES
OPERATIONS
SALES
INSURANCE AGENT
CONTRACTOR
DRIVER
CONTRACTOR
SALES

SALES
BIOSTATISTICIAN

EXECUTIVE
LOGISTICS
SALES/OPERATIONS
TEACHER
DIAGNOSTICS
ATTORNEY
EXECUTIVE
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Chad Price, CEO of Mako Medical
Laboratories

posted by Madeline Drake - Jan 25, 2019

INTERVIEW:

ABOUT CHAD PRICE:

founder and CEO of Mako Medical Chad relies heavily on the God and Goaogie strategy— with

- no experience, training, back ground, education, or support from any private equity or VC
firms—built one of the largest healthcare companies in the United States. Chad Price has won
awards for leadership, innovation, growth, and has been ranked as one of the top CEO's in North
Carolina. Prior to Mako Medical Chad also cofourtded Element Senvice Group a refrigeration and
environmental controls company, Trill Al. a fintech company that provides data to finacial
institutions, and RT1 a national disaster cleanup and response company. Chad serves as a Board
member on Wake Tech— the states largest community college, on the American Heart
Association, the Foundation of Hope, and the Tammy Lynn Center. Chad was the former Chief of
Staff to Chief Justice Mark Martin and is an active fundraiser for Gmfr_n_ors. Judges, and AMey

Generals around the county.
——

———

ABOUT MAKE MEDICAL:

Mako Medical is an innovation and technology focused Healthcare company that provides
medical laboratory and imaging services to doctors, urgent care facilities, and hospitals around
the United States. Mako has disrupted the Healthcare space and in only 4 years have become
one of the fastest growing Healthcare companies in America. Mako Medical has won awards in
every industry segment and is known for its extensive community service, supporting over 470
lacal nonprofits and charities, supporting Christian missionaries around the world, and
exclusively hiring Military veterans for many of it's departments.

Comments

View Comments



file an Annual Report/Amend an Annual Report » Upload a PDF Filing « Order a Document Online »
Add Enfity to My Email Notification List « View Filings « Print a Pre-Populated Annual Report form « Print
an Amended a Annual Report form

Limited Liability Company

Legal Name
Mako Medical Laboratories LLC

Information

Sosld: 1389818

Status: Current-Active

Annual Report Status: LLC 2019 Deliquent
Citizenship: Domestic

Date Formed: 7/14/2014
Registered-Agent: Boeerema, Galen

Addresses
Reg Office Reg Mailing
1201 Edwards Mill Road Suite 130 1201 Edwards Mill Road Suite 130
Raleigh, NC 27607-3625 Raleigh, NC 27607-3625
Mailing Principal Office
8461 Garvey Drive 8461 Garvey Drive

Raleigh, NC 27616-3176 Raleigh, NC 27616-3176

Company Officials

All LLCs are managed by their managers pursuant to N.C.G.S. 57D-3-20.
Chief Operating Officer Executive Officer Chief Executive Officer
Joshua Arant Thomas Hayes Chad Price
841 The Village Circle 6301 Rolesville Saddle Drive 966 Tender Drive

Raleigh NC 27615 Rolesville NC 27571 Apex NC 27502 o



Home Wake County Real Estate Data iMaps
Account Summary Tax Bills

AI‘ Real Estate ID 0367760 PIN # 0742666328
Location Address Property Description Account
WAKE 966 TENDER DR L0206 THE VILLAGES OF APEX NORTH VILLAGE Search
PH1A BM2008-00078
COUNT Y Pin/Parce! History Search Results New Search I%I

NORTH CAROLINA

Property Owner Owner's Mailing Address
PRICE, CHAD EVERETTE 1008 SUMAC CT
{Use the Deeds link to view any additional owners}||CLAYTON NC 27520-3721 |[[APEX NC 27502-2406

Transfer Information Assessed Value

Deed Date 12/2/2013
Book & Page 15519 1156
Revenue Stamps

Pkg Sale Date 4/30/2010
Pkg Sale Price $351,500
Land Sale Date 1/31/2008
Land Sale Price $96,250

0742 11
VCS 20AP093
i APEX

Land Value $105,000
ssessed
Bldg. Value $247,589
ssessed

WHITE CAK

Improvement Summary

Total Deferred Value

Use/Hist/Tax Relief
Assessed

*Wake County assessed building and land values reflect the market value as of January 1, 2016, which is the
date of the last county-wide revaluation. Any inflation, deflation or other economic changes occurring after this
date does not affect the assessed value of the property and cannot be lawfully considered when reviewing the
value for adjustment.

The January 1, 2016 values will remain in effect until the next county-wide revaluation. Until that time, any real
estate accounts created or new construction built is assessed according to the 2016 Schedule of Values.

For questions regarding the information displayed on this site, please contact the Department of Tax
Administration at Taxhelp@wakegov.com or call 919-856-5400.
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= FollowTheMoney.org

Q Entity Details

MAKO MEDICAL LABORATORIES | Non-Individual |

General Data  Lobbying

As aclient As aspender

Overview Lobbyist # of active states # of active years

BURR, JARRET BEN 1 2
industry

GIULIAN!, CATHERINE 1 2
All Lobbyists

REITER, FRAN 1 2
By Year

ROSENBERG, ALAN 1 2
By State e e —
By State and Year

Data Export
AP|
Links
XML JSON

National Institute on
Money in Politics
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— FollowTheMoney.org

Q Entity Details

BURR, JARRET BEN

General Data  Laobbying

As a lobbyist
Crerview _ Active #of active # of active

Client Contributor? Industry states years
Represented
Clients BEER ARMY FOUNDATION no 1 1

CENTINAL GROUP LLC no 1 2
By Year

GRIFFIN FARM & LANDFILLINC no 1 2
By State

LAW ENFORCEMENT no 1 2
By State and Year =~ SERVICES GROUP, PLLC

MAKO MEDICAL yes HEALTH SERVICES 1 2

LABORATORIES

NORTH CAROLINA BAIL yes MISCELLANECUS 1 1

AGENTS ASSOCIATION FINANCE

NORTH CAROLINATROOPERS no 1 2

ASSOCIATION

VUNCANNON, MICHAEL R no 1 1

ZETEKY INC no 1 1

Data Export
API
Links
XML JSON

National Instituste on C F l The Campaign
Money in Politics 4| Finance Institute
833 N. Last Chance Gulch PTNIS| Fallow @cfinst_org
Hetena, Montana 59601 ‘FN’ :T*.‘"U Cr E {202) 969-8890
{406) 445-2480 I —

© Copyright 2019 FollowTheMoney.org
Chart/Map graphics from Highcharts
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DocusSign Envelope ID: 92461376-C141-405D-8686-DDE3D5D49B31

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF RICHLAND BEFORE THE STATE ETHICS COMMISSION
IN THE MATTER OF:

COMPLAINT C2019-079
Larry Price, CONSENT ORDER
Complainant,

Chad E. Price,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Respondent. )
)

This matter comes before the State Ethics Commission (Commission) by way of a Complaint filed on
July 17, 2019. Pursuant to Section 8-13-320(10)(i) of the South Carolina Ethics, Government Accountability,
and Campaign Reform Act (Ethics Act), the Complaint against Chad E. Price (Respondent) was considered by
the Commission and probable cause was found to warrant an evidentiary hearing on fifteen (15) violations of
Section 8-13-1314 for making excessive contributions as described herein. Prior to the call of the case,
Respondent agreed to entry of the following:
TE OF
1. In 2018, Henry McMaster (McMaster) was a candidate for South Carolina Governor. McMaster
participated in a primary election on June 12, 2018, a primary runoff election on June 26, 2018, and a
general election on November 6, 2018.
2. In2018, Alan Wilson (Wilson) was a candidate for South Carolina Attorney General. Wilson participated
in a primary election on June 12, 2018, a primary runoff election on June 26, 2018, and a general election
on November 6, 2018.
3. Respondent made the following contributions in his own name to the campaigns of McMaster and Wilson

leading up to the 2018 primaries, run-offs, and general elections:

Date Amount Election Cycle

1 | March 16, 2017 $3,500.00 | McMaster — Primary




DocuSign Envelope ID: 92461376-C141-405D-8686-DDE3D5D49831

Consent Order
Chad E. Price, C2019-079
Page 2 of 7

2 | December 7,2017 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary

3 | June 25,2018 $3,500.00 | McMaster — Primary Runoff

4 | June 26,2018 $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary Runoff

5 | October 23,2018 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — General

4. Inaddition to the contributions listed in Paragraph Three (3), Respondent made contributions in the names

of businesses as follows:

Date Amount Election Cvcle Business Name

I | July1,2017 $3,500.00 | McMaster — Primary Raleigh Tune & Lube-
Speedee Oil

2 | July1,2017 $3,500.00 | McMaster — Primary Sans Pareil, LLC

3 | July1,2017 $3,500.00 | McMaster — Primary Element Service Group, LLC

4 | October 1, 2017 $3,500.00 | McMaster ~ Primary Raleigh Tune & Lube'

5 | June 25, 2018 $3,500.00 | McMaster — Primary Runoff | Element Service Group, LL.C
Mako Medical Laboratories,

6 | December 7,2017 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary LLC

' During the Commission investigation, Commission Investi gators found that “Raleigh Tune & Lube” and “Raleigh
Tune & Lube/Speedee Oil” were the same corporation. On February 14, 2020, based on information obtained from
the Commission, the McMaster campaign refunded $3,500.00 to the credit card used to make these contributions,
which belonged to Respondent. Subsequently, Commission Investigators obtained Respondent’s bank records,
which revealed all of the contributions enumerated in Paragraph Four (4) derived from the same credit card. Since
that time, the McMaster and Wilson campaigns have refunded each of the contributions enumerated in Paragraph
Four (4).



DocuSign Envelope ID: 82461376-C141-405D-8686-DDE3D5D49B31

Consent Order
Chad E. Price, C2019-079
Page 3 of 7
7 | December 7,2017 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary Mako Genomics, LLC
8 | December 7,2017 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary Element Service Group, LLC
9 | December 7,2017 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary Bynum Properties 3, LLC
10 | December 7,2017 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary Raleigh Tune & Lube II, Inc.
11 | June 26,2018 $3,500.00 | Wilson — Primary Runoff Sans Pariel, LLC
12 | October 23,2018 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — General Element Service Group, LLC
13 | October 23,2018 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — General Mako Medical Laboratories,
LLC
14 | October 23,2018 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — General Mako Genomics, LLC
15 | October 23,2018 | $3,500.00 | Wilson — General Bynum Properties 3, LLC

5. Respondent initially maintained through counsel that he had recouped the funds he used to make these

contributions through regular distributions from the corporations - an indirect reimbursement.

However, Respondent subsequently admitted through counsel that no actual direct reimbursements

occurred. Respondent further admitted, and the Commission investigation confirmed, that all the

above-referenced contributions were made from his personal credit card.

6. The Complaint filed against Respondent alleged that Respondent improperly contributed to the Wilson and

McMaster campaigns. Aside from the charges discussed herein, the Commission did not find sufficient

evidence to support the remaining allegations in the Complaint.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based upon the Statements of Fact, the Commission concludes, as a matter of law:
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Consent Order
Chad E. Price, C2019-079
Page 4 of 7

1. Section 8-13-1300(25) defines “person” as:
an individual, a proprietorship, firm, partnership, joint venture, joint stock company, syndicate,
business trust, an estate, a company, committee, an association, a corporation, club, labor organization,
or any other organization or group of persons acting in concert.

2. At all times relevant, Respondent was a person contributing to candidates in South Carolina elections
pursuant to Section 8-13-1300(25). Therefore, the Commission has personal and subject matter
jurisdiction.

3. Section 8-13-1300(7) defines “contribution,” in relevant part, as:

a gift, subscription, loan, guarantee upon which collection is made, forgiveness of a loan, an advance,
in-kind contribution or expenditure, a deposit of money, or anything of value made to a candidate or
committee to influence an election; or payment or compensation for the personal service of another
person which is rendered for any purpose to a candidate or committee without charge, whether any of
the above are made or offered directly or indirectly,

4. Section 8-13-1300(10) defines “election cycle” as:

the period of a term of office beginning on the day after the general election for the office, up to and
including the following general election for the same office, including a primary, special primary, or
special election; however, the contribution limits under Section 8-13-1314 and 8-13-1316 apply only
to elections occurring on or after January 1, 1992, and are for each primary, runoff, or special election
in which a candidate has opposition and for each general election. Ifthe candidate remains unopposed
during an election cycle, one contribution limit shall apply.

5. Section 8-13-1314 provides, in relevant part:

(A) Within an election cycle, a candidate or anyone acting on his behalf shall not solicit or accept, and
a person shall not give or offer to give to a candidate or person acting on the candidate’s behalf:

(1) a contribution which exceeds;
(a) three thousand five hundred dollars in the case of a candidate for statewide office; or

(b) three thousand five hundred dollars in the aggregate for statewide candidates elected jointly
pursuant to Section 8, Article IV of the South Carolina Constitution, 1895; or

(c) one thousand dollars in the case of a candidate for any other office;
DISCUSSION

The Commission found probable cause to charge Respondent with fifteen (15) counts of violating
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Section 8-13-1314 for making the following excessive contributions:

(1) $3,500.00 to the McMaster Primary Election Cycle on July 1, 2017, in the name of Raleigh Tune &
Lube/Speedee Qil;

(2) $3,500.00 to the McMaster Primary Election Cycle on July 1, 2017, in the name of Sans Pariel, LLC;

(3) $3,500.00 to the McMaster Primary Election Cycle on July 1, 2017, in the name of Element Service
Group, LLC;

(4) $3,500.00 to the McMaster Primary Election Cycle on October 1, 2017, in the name of Raleigh Tune
& Lube;

(5) $3,500.00 to the McMaster Primary Runoff Election Cycle on June 25, 2018, in the name of Element
Service Group, LLC;

(6) $3,500.00 to the Wilson Primary Election Cycle on December 7, 2017, in the name of Mako Medical
Laboratories, LLC;

(7) $3,500.00 to the Wilson Primary Election Cycle on December 7, 2017, in the name of Mako Genomics,
LLC;

(8) $3,500.00 to the Wilson Primary Election Cycle on December 7, 2017, in the name of Element Service
Group, LLC;

(9) $3,500.00 to the Wilson Primary Election Cycle on December 7, 2017, in the name of Bynum
Properties 3, LLC;

(10) $3,500.00 to the Wilson Primary Election Cycle on December 7, 2017, in the name of Raleigh Tune
& Lube I, Inc.;

(11) $3,500.00 to the Wilson Primary Runoff Election Cycle on June 26, 2018, in the name of Sans Pariel,
LLC;

(12) $3,500.00 to the Wilson General Election Cycle on October 23, 2018, in the name of Element Service
Group, LLC;

(13) $3,500.00 to the Wilson General Election Cycle on October 23, 2018, in the name of Mako Medical
Laboratories, LLC;

(14) $3,500.00 to the Wilson General Election Cycle on October 23, 2018, in the name of Mako Genomics,
LLC; and

(15) $3,500.00 to the Wilson General Election Cycle on October 23, 2018, in the name of Bynum Properties
3,LLC.

Within an election cycle, a person is entitled to contribute up to $3,500.00 to a statewide candidate
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such as Governor or Attorney General. For purposes of computing contribution limits, two separately
incorporated corporations are different “persons™ when they have distinct and separate business purposes. See
SEC A095-005 (November 16, 1994). However, in this case, the corporations did not make the
contributions—Respondent did, using his own personal credit card for each contribution. Through this
Consent Order, Respondent acknowledges he violated the Ethics Act when he made each of these fifteen (15)
contributions. In mitigation, Respondent states that he spoke with “Rebecca,” a representative from the Wilson
campaign in or around the time of the aforementioned contributions. According to Respondent, Rebecca
informed him that it was permissible for each corporation to make a separate contribution.> From that,
Respondent inferred that the method he made the contributions was permissible.
DISPOSITION
1. The Commission hereby finds Respondent in violation of fifteen (15) counts of Section 8-13-1314.
2. The Commission hereby adopts the Statements of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Discussion, and Disposition
as agreed upon by the Respondent.
THEREFORE, the Commission hereby orders the Respondent to pay the Commission, within sixty
(60) days from receipt of this Order, a reduced civil penalty of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00) and an
administrative fee of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00), for a total of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).
The Commission notes that the total possible civil penalty in this matter is $30,000.00 ($2,000.00 for each
violation). However, the Commission declines to assess the remaining $10,000.00 in light of Respondent’s
conversation with the Wilson campaign regarding some of the contributions.
By executing this Consent Order, Respondent understands that he is not only admitting to violations

of the Ethics Act, but also confessing to a judgment of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) (less any

* The Commission attempted to corroborate Respondent’s statement by contacting Rebecca Mustian, an individual
who worked for the Wilson campaign during the relevant time frame. Ms. Mustian, through a representative,
declined to speak to Commission investigators.
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money paid to the Commission) in the event he does not make full and timely payment as provided for in this
Order. In that event, the Commission shall file a Judgment against Respondent with the Clerk of Court in the
County of Respondent’s last known residence. Upon said filing, the Clerk of Court shall enter this Order in
the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) (less any money paid to the Commission) in its
Judgment Rolls, without cost to the Commission.

. 4h _z
AND IT IS SO ORDERED THIS Z‘?fDAY OF i /2022

S

, ACTING CHAIR

CHAD PRICE
RESPONDENT

TODD RUTHERFORD
RESPONDENT’S ATTORNEY






